



H.F. 1335

- Subject Minnesota Principals Academy
- Authors Huot and others
- Analyst Cristina Parra
 - Date March 18, 2019

Overview

The University of Minnesota operates the Minnesota Principals Academy. The Minnesota Principals Academy is an executive development program for school leaders who work in Minnesota's school districts and charter schools. The program's costs are partially supported through state appropriations and partially supported by fees paid by the participating school leaders.

This bill appropriates \$200,000 per year for grants to the Minnesota Principals Academy.

Summary

Section	Description
1	Appropriation; Minnesota Principals Academy.
	Appropriates \$200,000 per year from the general fund to the commissioner of education for a grant to the University of Minnesota College of Education and Human Development for the operation of the Minnesota Principals Academy.

Minnesota House Research Department provides nonpartisan legislative, legal, and information services to the Minnesota House of Representatives. This document can be made available in alternative formats.